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In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
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Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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Equipment items, including Technology items, where "items" are
intended for attachment to wall, ceiling, and/or florr, Contractor
shall provide information adequate for Architect to verify that
items attached to wall, ceiling, and/or floor are attached
securely. Architect's review may be impemented during
submittal process.
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In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground

equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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MILLWORK
(N.I.C. PART OF CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE)

To ensure proer attachment of Fixtures, Furnishings &
Equipment items, including Technology items, where "items" are
intended for attachment to wall, ceiling, and/or florr, Contractor
shall provide information adequate for Architect to verify that
items attached to wall, ceiling, and/or floor are attached
securely. Architect's review may be impemented during
submittal process.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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To ensure proer attachment of Fixtures, Furnishings &
Equipment items, including Technology items, where "items" are
intended for attachment to wall, ceiling, and/or florr, Contractor
shall provide information adequate for Architect to verify that
items attached to wall, ceiling, and/or floor are attached
securely. Architect's review may be impemented during
submittal process.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when

applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic

Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504

Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,

equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground

equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding

stations, shop equipment, etc.
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items attached to wall, ceiling, and/or floor are attached
securely. Architect's review may be impemented during
submittal process.
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In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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securely. Architect's review may be impemented during
submittal process.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE: N E W M A N
In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when

applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
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Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility

Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
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Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible NEWMAN ARCHITECTS, PC
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and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and Formerly Herbert S. Newman & Partners P.C.

current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable. 300 York Street, New Haven, CT 06511
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equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground www.newmanarchitects.com

equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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MILLWORK
(N.I.C. PART OF CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE)

To ensure proer attachment of Fixtures, Furnishings &
Equipment items, including Technology items, where "items" are
intended for attachment to wall, ceiling, and/or florr, Contractor
shall provide information adequate for Architect to verify that
items attached to wall, ceiling, and/or floor are attached
securely. Architect's review may be impemented during
submittal process.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic

Building Code

including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504

Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding

stations, shop

equipment, etc.
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submittal process.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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To ensure proer attachment of Fixtures, Furnishings &
Equipment items, including Technology items, where "items" are
intended for attachment to wall, ceiling, and/or florr, Contractor
shall provide information adequate for Architect to verify that
items attached to wall, ceiling, and/or floor are attached
securely. Architect's review may be impemented during
submittal process.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,

equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground

equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding

stations, shop equipment, etc.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE: NEWMAN

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when

applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic

Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504 A R C |_| l T E C T S
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility

Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with

Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act

Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible NEWMAN ARCHITECTS, PC

knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child) Eg[mgﬂz Hgm’;‘gg’\ﬁ:ﬁqﬁ éLPCa gggrs -

and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and ’ -

current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable. 300 York Street, New Haven, CT 06511
203.772.1990 Fax 203.772.1997

The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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BOOKCASES VARIY IN SIZE AND QUANTITY PER
CLASSROOM.
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CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE:

In order to meet the need of persons with disabilities, when
applicable all items shall comply with the current Connecticut Basic
Building Code including 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1, Section 504
Rehabilitation Act 1973 including the Uniform Federal Accessibility
Standards (UFAS) and 504 Regulations, and the Americans with
Disabilities Act Title Il including the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) and ADA Regulations. Accessible
knee clearances shall be minimum of: 30" wide, 27" high (24" child)
and 19" deep. Compliance with the current Fire Safety Code and
current O.S.H.A. - Title 29/Labor is also required when applicable.
The "items" shall include, but are not limited to fixtures, furnishings,
equipment, workstations (including built-ins), playground
equipment, laboratory fume hoods, darkroom equipment, welding
stations, shop equipment, etc.
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